First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

= o Ol

26
97
3.7

26

13
50.0
147

2

10
137
4.89
11.31

234
41.45
58.55

54
43

20

356
39.6

14
0.0

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

O W o1

44
99
2.3

14

35.7
39

36
2.40
7.80

135
73.33
26.67

59
2.3

o o

11
398
36.2

78
8.7



Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

74
24.7

10

P OORFrROFr ORFr-N o

o
o
S

27:29
23.1

Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

14
7.0

15

o

10

P OR R OOR

100.0
32:31
29.4



Rushing:
McCutcheon
Bertelsen
Cappelletti
Baker

Harris
Bryant

Receiving:
McCutcheon
H. Jackson
Snow

Klein
Bertelsen
Rentzel
Bryant

Passing:
Harris
Hadl

Punt Returns:

Bryant
Elmendorf
Bertelsen
Scribner

Kickoff
Returns
Bryant
McGee

Punting:
Chapple

Kicking:
Ray

Sacks:
Dryer

Att
16

P FRPDNOW®

Rec.

PR NNR RO

Att

17

No.

N O WPk

No.

No.

KO

No.

Yards
44
17
14
18

o

Yards
37

18
48
11
17
11

Com

[o2 N

FC

OoOPFrr OO

Yrds
51
23

Yrds
356

B

Avg.
7.4
5.0
18.0
24.0

5.5
17.0
11.0

Pct
Com
77.8
35.3

Yrds

o Wk

10

Avg.
25.5
23.0

Avg.
39.6

FGA

10

Long

14

5
18
38
12
17
11

Yards
Gained
84
63

Avg.
0.0
1.0
0.0
5.0

Long
28
23

Long
48

FGM
0

TD

0

0

0

0

0

0
TD

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Had Pct Pct Avg.

TD Long Int. TD Int Gain

1 38 0 11.1 0.0 9.3

0 18 2 0.0 11.8 3.7

Long TD

[cNeNeoNe]

TD

o

Blk

FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points
0 0 1 1 100 1

Rating
142.6
7.4



Rushing:
Brockington
Lane
Tagge

Receiving:
Lane
Staggers
McGeorge

Passing:
Tagge
Lane

Punt Returns:

Staggers
Odom
Ellis

Kickoff
Returns

Odom
Okoniewski

Punting:
Walker

Kicking:
Marcol

Interceptions:

Ellis

Sacks:
Roche
McCoy

Att
30
12

Rec.

=

Att
13

No.

w Ul

No.

No.
11

KO

No.

No.
15
0.5

Yards
95

Yards
17

19

Com

(6]

FC

o

Yrds
14

Yrds
398

TB

Yrds
20

Avg.
3.2
0.3
0.5

Avg.
8.5
3.0
9.5

Pct
Com
38.5
0.0

Yrds
58
22

Avg.
14.0
0.0

Avg.
36.2

FGA

Avg.
10.0

Long
26

Long
12
3
10

Yards
Gained
39
0

Avg.
0.0
7.3

-2.0

Long
14

Long
45

FGM

Long
12

D

[eNe]

TD

o

TD
0
0

Long
15

Blk

FG%
0

TD

Long
12
0

TD
0
0
0

Had

Int.
0
0

Pct

TD
0.0
0.0

Long XPA XPM

20

1

1

Pct

Int
0.0
0.0

XP%
100

Avg.

Gain
3.0
0.0

Points
4

Rating
46.6
39.6



