



First Downs	12	First Downs	8
Rushing	5	Rushing	5
Passing	6	Passing	3
Penalty	1	Penalty	0
Rushes	26	Rushes	44
Yards Gained (Net)	97	Yards Gained (Net)	99
Average Gain	3.7	Average Gain	2.3
Passes Attempted	26	Passes Attempted	14
Completed	13	Completed	5
Percent Completed	50.0	Percent Completed	35.7
Total Yards Gained	147	Total Yards Gained	39
Passer Tackled	2	Passer Tackled	1
Yards Lost	10	Yards Lost	3
Net Yards Gained	137	Net Yards Gained	36
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	4.89	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	2.40
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.31	Yards Gained Per Completion	7.80
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	234	Rushing and Passing	135
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	41.45	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	73.33
Percent Total Yards - Passing	58.55	Percent Total Yards - Passing	26.67
Ball Control Plays	54	Ball Control Plays	59
Average Gain (Net)	4.3	Average Gain (Net)	2.3
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	2	Had Intercepted	0
Yards Opponents Returned	20	Yards Opponents Returned	0
Returned by Opponents for TD	1	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	9	Punts	11
Yards Punted	356	Yards Punted	398
Average Yards Per Punt	39.6	Average Yards Per Punt	36.2
Punt Returns	6	Punt Returns	9
Yards Returned	14	Yards Returned	78
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	Average Yards Per Return	8.7
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	3	Kickoff Returns	2

Yards Returned	74	Yards Returned	14
Average Yards Per Return	24.7	Average Yards Per Return	7.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	2	Penalties	1
Yards Penalized	10	Yards Penalized	15
Fumbles	0	Fumbles	0
Lost	0	Lost	0
Total Points Scored	7	Total Points Scored	10
Touchdowns (Total)	1	Touchdowns (Total)	1
Touchdowns Rushing	0	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	1	Touchdowns Passing	0
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1
*Extra Points	1	*Extra Points	1
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	0	Field Goals	1
Field Goal Attempts	1	Field Goal Attempts	1
Percent Successful	0.00	Percent Successful	100.0
Possession:	27:29	Possession:	32:31
Third Down Efficiency	23.1	Third Down Efficiency	29.4



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
McCutcheon	16	44	2.8	14	0						
Bertelsen	3	17	5.7	12	0						
Cappelletti	3	14	4.7	8	0						
Baker	2	18	9.0	10	0						
Harris	1	0	0.0	0	0						
Bryant	1	4	4.0	4	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
McCutcheon	5	37	7.4	14	1						
H. Jackson	1	5	5.0	5	0						
Snow	1	18	18.0	18	0						
Klein	2	48	24.0	38	0						
Bertelsen	2	11	5.5	12	0						
Rentzel	1	17	17.0	17	0						
Bryant	1	11	11.0	11	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Harris	9	7	77.8	84	1	38	0	11.1	0.0	9.3	142.6
Hadl	17	6	35.3	63	0	18	2	0.0	11.8	3.7	7.4
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Bryant	1	0	1	0.0	1	0					
Elmendorf	3	0	3	1.0	3	0					
Bertelsen	0	1	0	0.0	0	0					
Scribner	2	0	10	5.0	10	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Bryant	2	51	25.5	28	0						
McGee	1	23	23.0	23	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Chapple	9	356	39.6	48	0						
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Ray	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	100	1	
Sacks:	No.										

Dryer

1



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Brockington	30	95	3.2	26	0						
Lane	12	3	0.3	3	0						
Tagge	2	1	0.5	1	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Lane	2	17	8.5	12	0						
Staggers	1	3	3.0	3	0						
McGeorge	2	19	9.5	10	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Tagge	13	5	38.5	39	0	12	0	0.0	0.0	3.0	46.6
Lane	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Staggers	5	0	58	0.0	15	0					
Odom	3	0	22	7.3	9	0					
Ellis	1	0	-2	-2.0	-2	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Odom	1	14	14.0	14	0						
Okoniewski	1	0	0.0	0	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Walker	11	398	36.2	45	0						
Kicking:	КО	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Marcol	3	0	1	1	0	20	1	1	100	4	
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Ellis	2	20	10.0	12	1						
LIII3	2	20	10.0	12							
Sacks:	No.										
Roche	1.5										
MaCay	0 F										

McCoy

0.5